31555-21

7467-24

23863-22L

3495-21L

5313-16

16936-22

14888-24

19030-24

15150-24

4154-25

UNITED STATES TAX COURT

REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL

Andy Atighi

Pankaj Merchia

Barry N. Cauchon

Wallis Winegar & Jane
Winegar

Scott A. Blum & Audrey
R. Blum

Dwayne Haselip &

Amber Haselip

Leroy Commander, Sr.

Leroy Commander, Sr.

Leroy Commander, Sr.

Leroy Commander, Sr.

May 1, 2025 THROUGH May 31,2025

CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

(Order of Service of transcript - Judge Foley)
(Decsision entered 3/18/25 - Judge Foley

(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction
entered 1/27/25 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)

(Order and Decision entered 2/14/25 - Judge
Holmes)

(Order and Decision entered 2/14/25 -
Judge Holmes)

(T.C. Memo 2025-18 - Judge Goeke) ( Order

and Decision entered 2/18/25 - Judge
Goeke)

(Order of Dismissal and Decsision entered
1/30/25 - Judge Jenkins)

(Order of Dismissal entered 9/19/24 - Special
Trial Judge Carluzzo

(Order of Dismissal entered 12/06/24 -
Special Trial Judge Carluzzo)

(Order of Dismissal entered 3/28/25 - Special
Trial Judge Carluzzo)

(Order of Dismissal entered 4/15/25 - Special
Trial Judge Carluzzo)

Page 1

9th Circuit 4/14/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

D.C. Circuit 4/27/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

2nd Circuit 5/13/25
Commissioner
v.Taxpayer

9th Circuit 5/15/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

10th Circuit 5/16/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

5th Circuit 5/19/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

4th Circuit 5/20/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

4th Circuit 5/20/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

4th Circuit 5/20/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

4th Circuit 5/20/25
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

6/3/2025



	Sheet1

