UNITED STATES TAX COURT REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL May 1, 2025 THROUGH May 31,2025 CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

31555-21	Andy Atighi	(Order of Service of transcript - Judge Foley) (Decsision entered 3/18/25 - Judge Foley	9th Circuit 4/14/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
7467-24	Pankaj Merchia	(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction entered 1/27/25 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)	D.C. Circuit 4/27/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
23863-22L	Barry N. Cauchon	(Order and Decision entered 2/14/25 - Judge Holmes)	2nd Circuit 5/13/25 Commissioner v.Taxpayer
3495-21L	Wallis Winegar & Jane Winegar	(Order and Decision entered 2/14/25 - Judge Holmes)	9th Circuit 5/15/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
5313-16	Scott A. Blum & Audrey R. Blum	(T.C. Memo 2025-18 - Judge Goeke) (Order and Decision entered 2/18/25 - Judge Goeke)	10th Circuit 5/16/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
16936-22	Dwayne Haselip & Amber Haselip	(Order of Dismissal and Decsision entered 1/30/25 - Judge Jenkins)	5th Circuit 5/19/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
14888-24	Leroy Commander, Sr.	(Order of Dismissal entered 9/19/24 - Special Trial Judge Carluzzo	4th Circuit 5/20/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
19030-24	Leroy Commander, Sr.	(Order of Dismissal entered 12/06/24 - Special Trial Judge Carluzzo)	4th Circuit 5/20/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
15150-24	Leroy Commander, Sr.	(Order of Dismissal entered 3/28/25 - Special Trial Judge Carluzzo)	4th Circuit 5/20/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
4154-25	Leroy Commander, Sr.	(Order of Dismissal entered 4/15/25 - Special Trial Judge Carluzzo)	4th Circuit 5/20/25 Taxpayer v. Commissioner

Page 1 6/3/2025